Rev 1.3
www.dioo.com © 2022 DIOO MICROCIRCUITS CO., LTD
DIO5638• V1.3
DIO5638
Dual Output Power Supply with Positive / Negative Voltage
Features
 Split-rail power supply
 Input voltage range: 2.7 V to 5.5 V

The device is delivered in a WLCSP package of 15 balls.
Typical Application
Ordering Information
Part Number Top Marking RoHS TA Package
DIO5638XWL15(1)
5638
YWX
Green -40 to 85°C WLCSP-15 Tape & Reel, 3000
(1) X value can be A, A0, B, B0, B5, B2, L, L0, L1, T6;
For More P/N version details, please refer to Device Comparison Table.
DIO5638
www.dioo.com © 2022 DIOO MICROCIRCUITS CO., LTD
DIO5638• V1.3
D
ualO
utputPow
erSupply
w
ith
Positive
/N
egative
Voltage
Device Comparison Table
Part Number
Default Startup Time
VPOS/VNEG (2 ) ISD Package
Output Voltages I Active Discharge(1)
DIO5638A VPOS = 5.4 V
VNEG = –5.4 V 80 mA VPOS/VNEG Fast 35 µA WLCSP-15
DIO5638A0 VPOS = 5.0 V
VNEG = –5.0 V
DIO5638B VPOS = 5.4 V
VNEG = –5.4V
80 mA VPOS/VNEG Fast 3 uA WLCSP-15DIO5638B0 VPOS = 5.0 V
VNEG = –5.0 V
DIO5638B5 VPOS = 5.5 V
VNEG = –5.5 V
DIO5638B2 VPOS = 5.2 V
VNEG = –5.2 V
80 mA VPOS/VNEG Slow 3 uA WLCSP-15DIO5638L VPOS = 5.4 V
VNEG = –5.4 V
DIO5638L0 VPOS = 5.0 V
VNEG = –5.0 V
DIO5638L1 VPOS = 5.1 V
VNEG = –5.1 V
80 mA VPOS/VNEG Slow 3 uA WLCSP-15
DIO5638T6 VPOS = 5.6 V
VNEG = –5.6 V
220 mA VPOS/VNEG Slow 3 uA WLCSP-15
(1) See “Power-Down and Discharge (LDO)” and “Power-Down and Discharge (CPN)” for a detailed description of how each device variant
implements the active discharge function.